
Malone Department of Education Advisory Council
2022-2023

Name School/District/Position email

Nikki Cebula CCS Principal cebula_n@ccsdistrict.org

Eric Curts Stark County Consortium, Tech Specialist eric.curts@apps.sparcc.org

Desiree DeShon IS, Plain Local pavlovd@plainlocal.org

Craig Martin Central Christian, MS and HS Principal craigm@centralchristianschool.org

Emery Nickerson
*remove for 23-24

CVCA, Asst’ Headmaster enickerson@cvcaroyals.org

Gretchen Shaeffer Lake Center Christian, Director of C & I gshaffer@lakecenterchristian.org

Julie Wells Perry, Teacher Academy, Ed Rising Committee julie.wells@perrylocal.org

Ira Wentworth Indian Valley Superintendent ira.wentworth@ivschools.org

Rob White Principal of Career Tech Program, North Canton
City Schools

robert.white@northcantonschools.org

Brent May Superintendent, Plain Local mayb@plainlocal.org

Matthew Fleagle CVCA, Academic Dean mfleagle@cvcaroyals.org

Frank Gant Summit County ESC fgant@malone.edu

Yvonne Parks CCS teacher

Lynn Rudd CCS Curriculum Specialist




